Report on Feedback from Non-Teaching Staff

Total 51 responses were received and the responses are summarized as
follows:

Nature of employment: (permanent/contractual) SR ﬁwﬁr:
(Tt / 3rgeiferd )

Total employee’s response: ol
Permanent employees: 31 (60.78%)
Contractual: 18 (35.29%0)
Name of employee given: 2 (3.92%)

(A) Administrative System: W2nafde sgawl

1. The administrative system of the college has improved during the

current year. fU&d I8 ¥ AGHAGTd & YRS TdR § GUR g3l
gl

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ({U%I: Hedd)

® Agres (HgH0)

@ Neutral (T2&)

@ Disagree (AT5HT)

@ Strongly disagree (JUT-
SHgHd)

Strongly agree  (19.6%0)



Agree (60.8%)

2. The procedures followed in the college are as per University

norms. fagfdencd & =4 Ufchars{l &1 830 fbdl Sl g |

51 responses
@ Strongly agree (00 WgHd)
® Agree (YgH)
@ Neutral (T2
‘ @ Disagree (JHgH)
L @ Strongly disagree (E[UrlIT‘I:

Strongly agree  (23.5%)
Agree (66.7%)
3. The placement of the employees is as per the job requirements.

UG ®I SaAHdl & =Y HHAIRA! ST g/ i el B

51 responses
@ Strongly agree (EI;UTH: g Hd)
® Agres (T5HA)
@ Neutral (TS
@ Disagres ({95H0)
e @ Strongly disagree ﬂ;ﬂhz

Strongly agree  (17.6%)
Agree (64.7%)
Neutral (15.7%)




4. Duties are allocated uniformly and work is rationally distributed.

Dol dl SHde- YHH =Y Y [ha1 STl g 2R S &l faddyuf 3ideq
ICRIIGIE

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Cl;ﬂﬁ[: HeH)

® Agree (9390)

@ Neutral (TC&)

@ Disagree (HHgH0)

@ Strongly disagree ﬂﬂrﬁz
HHGHd)

Strongly agree  (11.8%)

Agree (74.5%)
5. Work is reallocated in case of absenteeism or leave etc. 30U
AT DRI DI AT H B BT GGl fbar Srar gl

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (qUfd: WgHd)

@ Agree (TgH0)

@ Neutral (Gc2)

@ Disagree (AHgHA)

@ Strongly disagree (I
SEHT)

Strongly agree  (17.6%0)
Agree (66.7%0)
Neutral (15.7%)



6. Administrative staff follows rules & regulations. URITH® €TH
gt ud fafamt &1 Ui $d 3|

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (qc'\”{?l: HgHd)

® Agree (95H0)

@ Neutral (Tc®)

® Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (IUf:
SHTH)

Strongly agree  (17.6%0)
Agree (70.6%0)

7. What System is followed in your department for exit during

working hours. ( Please specify) P14 b Hel b e Hgliaared gl ST
% T 31aes T & foo WoTTelt &1 T b STidT 87 (F9dT TE 61)

Total responses: 51

e Permission from HOD/TIC/SO/AO/Librarian: 11 (21.56%)

e Entry in gate register: 17 (33.33%)

e Entry in gate register and gate pass: 3 (5.88%)

e Gate Pass: 15 (29.41%)

e Permission from HOD/TIC and entry in gate register: 2 (3.92%o)
e Yes: 2 (3.92%)

¢ No information given: 1 (1.96%)



8. The training programmes and ICT workshops organized by the

college are helpful. BRI GRT IS RS0 HRIBH 3R
Y1 b=l BRI YgRId gldl g

50 responses

@ Strongly agree (EI;UTH: OgHd)

® Agree (H3H4)

@ Meutral (TT=)

@ Disagree (HgH)

@ Strongly disagree (I07a:
SHEH)

Strongly agree  (10.0%0)
Agree (78.0%)

9. Salary and other benefits are released on time. aFFIQTi’ 3 Y
THg R {6 S1d B

51 responses
@ Strongly agree (Q;Uh: HeHd)
® Agree (95H0)
@ Neutral (G23)
7 o ® Disagree (3HgHA)
= @ Strongly disagree (901"

Strongly agree  (21.6%0)
Agree (51.0%)




10. Administrative staff is helpful and efficient. URIIH® HHARI
gl Ud $d ¢

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ({Uﬁ: HgHd)

® Agree (UgHT)

@ Neutral (T2&)

@ Disagree (3HgHT)

@ Strongly disagree (9Ud:
SGHT)

Strongly agree  (21.6%0)
Agree (68.6%0)

11. The assigned work is completed within the time frame

assigned. ¥t 7T 1 &I TiY 7TU FHT AT & Uik R {HAT SIS |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (El;ﬂﬁl: TgHd)

® Agree (9gHA)

@ Neutral (TcH)

@ Disagree (3HgHT)

@ Strongly disagree (JU1d:
ST HT)

Strongly agree  (25.5%)
Agree (72.5%)



12. Contribution towards corporate life of the college, over and

above assigned duties. Tt T4 HRMR & ifafed agifaarea &

A Sita (BRUARE ARH) H ANTEH|

Total responses: 27
e Yes: 8 (29.62%)
e NoO: 2 (7.40%)
e NA: 9 (33.33%)
e Good: 3(11.11%)
e As per requirement: 5 (18.51%)

(B) Infrastructure Quality / @dITd I[oTadl

1. The infrastructure facilities are supporting the work environment.

SIarTd YfaUTd STH & ardraRol & UfagP i g

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Elc'\ﬂﬁl: HgHd)
@ Agree (HgH0)

@ Neutral (Tc&)

@ Disagree (3HgH)

@ Strongly disagree (3070

e

Strongly agree  (9.8%)
Agree (76.5%)
Neutral (13.7%)



2. The layout of the campus is good. HgIdeed & TRIR & W]
Wga gl

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (qc}jﬁl: HgH)

® Agree (G3H)

@ Neutral (TT=)

@ Disagree (3HgHA)

@ Strongly disagree (CL[UTH:
HHHd)

Strongly agree  (11.8%)
Agree (72.5%)
3. The gardens are well maintained. 94T 3l &1 @A1G WTﬂH

gl
51 responses
@ Strongly agree (Q;Uﬁl: HgHA)
@ Agree (FgHq)
@ Neutral (TTE)
@ Disagree (GgHA)
z @ Strongly disagree ﬂuh;
Strongly agree  (21.6%0)
Agree (64.7%)




4. There is enough parking space in the college premises.

TeIdeTed Uil § 918+ We 6 &1 Ugid giaur g

51 responses
@ Strongly agree (Q;Uf_rl: TgHd)
@ Agree (HgH0)
Ll @ Neutral (TC&)
@ Disagres (3H8H)
@ Strongly disagree (JUfd:
’

Strongly agree  (37.3%)
Agree (56.9%)

5. The college is secure and safe. HE@QWWW&H%I

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (EI;U{?I: HgHd)

@ Agree (HgHA)

@ Neutral (TS

® Disagree (ATZHA)

@ Strongly disagree (qofa:
HHTH)

Strongly agree  (31.4%0)
Agree (68.6%0)



6. The college provides sports and other facilities to administrative

staff. gIdaTad gRI Y=Y WIh & ¢ Wdde Ud 3= iR
TG &I Sl g

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (J0Td: T5H)
@ Agree (H5Hd)

@ Neutral (dC®)

@ Disagres (HsH0)

D @ Strongly disagree ('E[UTH:
SHgHd)
19.6%

Strongly agree  (19.6%o)
Agree (62.7%)

7. The college has a well maintained gymnasium with a coach.

Helfdared H 3wd @A & 91y A™ERI ¢, forad uflieis of
T Hi gl

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (JU1d: 9540)
® Agree (TgHA)
@ Neutral (TT=)

@ Disagree (AJHFH)
@ Strongly disagree (E_[Uﬁ:

e

Strongly agree  (9.8%)
Agree (51.0%0)



8. Adequate numbers of computers are available in the college.
Helfddred ¥ yaitd S8 ¥ Hrfel SUde ¢ |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (J0fa: H844)

® Agree (9gHA)

@ Neutral (TcH)

@ Disagree (H9gHd)

@ Strongly disagree (901
SHEHT)

Strongly agree  (27.5%)
Agree (60.8%)

9. Computer lab is adequately equipped with technology. ®H{cX
A Td-dq db-1d U gad ¢

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ({Uﬁl: OgHd)

® Agree (F5H0)

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3HgHq)

@ Strongly disagree (o7
HHEH)

Strongly agree  (17.6%0)
Agree (62.7%)



10. Drinking water is available in the College. EHICEINE oyl i
IR G|

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (EI;U](?I: TgHA)

11.8% @® Agree (T5H0)
@ Neutral (T2&)
) @ Disagree (H5HT)
A @ Strongly disagree (QUT
S{EH)

Strongly agree  (21.6%0)
Agree (54.9%)
Neutral (11.8%)

11. Cleanliness is maintained in the college. ﬂ@ﬁ?ﬂﬁﬂﬁwm
&1 1 @I Il g |

51 responses
@ Strongly agree (El;ﬂfﬁ: UgHd)
@ Agree (HgH0)
@ Neutral (T2&)
11.8% @ Disagree (3FgH0)
@ Strongly disagree (Jofd-

Strongly agree  (23.5%)
Agree (64.7%)




12. Availability of ICT facilities. TgIadIed Bl -1 d db-11d dadl
T giaerd g1

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ({Uﬁlz OgHA)

@ Agree (F8H0)

@ Neutral (Gc&)

@ Disagree (3{HgH)

@ Strongly disagree (Q;Uh:
S{HgH)

Strongly agree  (11.8%)

Agree (74.5%)
13. The air-conditioners, computers, projectors, laptops, and other
devices of the college function properly and are well-maintained.
HgIfaeed § arddicrd SUHRUT, S Ua U (Uolder) duerd ud
3 IYHIY YA 0 H D ded g 3R 3901 gfId &u Y
G4 fhar Sl g

51 responses
@ Strongly agree ({Uf?l: qgHd)
@ Agree (TgH0)
0 Neutral (Tc=)
@ Disagree (3HgH0)
— @ Strongly disagree ﬂ;ﬂ"ﬂ:

Strongly agree  (17.6%0)
Agree (64.7%)




14. Proper system is followed to manage and maintain hazardous
items. WARATH JUBIUGRS (¢ & FUGNT Ud I@IMIG DI Iferd
AR B Il |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (qc}]h: HgHd)

@ Agree (¥gHA)
@ Neutral (=)
@ Disagree (3{HgH0)
@ Strongly disagree (Jofd:
3HE)
Strongly agree  (13.7%0)
Agree (68.6%0)
15. CCTVs are properly placed & helpful. Wﬁﬂﬁﬁlﬁ@ﬁﬂ?
TN A1 8 Sl 99 0 Y Hgd ¢

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ({Uﬁ: HgHd)

@ Agree (UgH)

@ Neutral (TTR)

@ Disagree (AHgH)
z @ Strongly disagree ('E!;Uﬁ:

Strongly agree  (21.6%0)
Agree (72.5%)




16. College website is regularly updated. qelfdeliey ol adx’-llgid
afd =9 9 Sefa- (S8 fhar Srar gl

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ('qc'\ﬂf_rl: HgHd)
@ Agree (¥540)
@ MNeutral (TcH)

® Disagree (3HgHA)
___A @ Strongly disagree (U7
HHTH)

Strongly agree  (31.4%)
Agree (62.7%)

17. Staff and Students are provided information regularly through
offline/online mode and college websites. ¥Ith d B3 Bl
eI/ 334 HIeIH Ud Helfdeed &f dadrge & Hreqq 9
i U 9 YR yeH &1 Sl g1

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Q;Uh: HgHd)

® Agree (95H)

@ Neutral (Tc&)

® Disagree ({HgHq)

@ Strongly disagree (E_[U%l:
g H)

ﬁ

Strongly agree  (21.6%0)
Agree (70.6%0)



(C) Relationship with co-workers / TgaITt SHATRAT & 1ol TEE

1. Colleagues are helpful and supportive. el HdRI Ygarii g
qud g

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Elc'\ﬂﬁ: HoH)

@ Agree (95H0)

@ Neutral (d23)

@ Disagres (3HgH0)

@ Strongly disagree (07
SHEHT)

’

Strongly agree  (25.5%)
Agree (70.6%0)



2. Focus is on work and development of the college. HeIdead &
BIH 3R [GHRI W g & di-5d g

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (I0fa: TgHa)
@ Agree (¥5H0)

@ Neutral (T2&)

® Disagree (HHT5H)

@ Strongly disagree (90T
Strongly agree  (17.6%0)

Agree (68.6%0)

3. The work atmosphere is warm and friendly. werfaarag ¥ s
@R BT AdIER0l TRASIRI 9 Wiglayul Igdl ¢

51 responses
%

Strongly agree  (19.6%0)
Agree (66.7%0)

@ Strongly agree (EI;UW: HgHd)

® Agree (9390)

@ Neutral (TC3)

@ Disagree (H9gHq)

@ Strongly disagree ﬂ;ﬂrﬁ:
SgHd)




4. The administration resolves the problems of staff and students.

UL & gRI W 3R SEIS &1 I3l bl YAl Siidl g

51 responses

® Strongly agree (T'ﬁ: HgHT)
® Agree (UgHT)

@ Neutral (qc&)

@ Disagree (HgH0)

@ Strongly disagree (Jfa:

’
Strongly agree  (31.4%)
Agree (64.7%)

(D) Cordination with Teaching staff / H&/ Gl & H1Y dTTHd
1. It is easy to approach the teachers. U] I Y TR ¢ |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Tﬁ: HgHd)

@ Neutral (TS

& Strongly disagree (E[Uﬁ:
HgH)

@ Agree (HgHA)

Strongly agree  (29.4%)
Agree (62.7%)



2. The teachers are co-operative with the non-teaching staff. R-

A&0Th HHART & Ty WD THdd Ud GganTdsd I8d g

51 responses

@ Strongly agree ({Uﬁk TgHd)
@ Agree (HgHA)

@ Neutral (TCH)

@ Disagres ({FgH)

@ Strongly disagree (E[Uﬁ:
EH)

Strongly agree  (25.5%)
Agree (60.8%)

(E) Cordination with Students ; GRgdrRks S

1. The students are co-operative with the non-teaching staff. mﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ@@ﬁhﬁf%m@ﬁ
BRRINERGE

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Q'\UTT-I: HgHd)

@ Agree (WgH)

@ Neutral (&)

@ Disagree (3HgH)

@ Strongly disagree (QUId: 3EEHA)

Strongly agree - (21.6%)
Agree - (72.5%)



2. The administrative staff provides timely resolution of the problem of students. R-Ye&fOres wWie
BT B TS BT THI TR AT B 6 |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Eﬂh: qgHd)

@ Agree (F5H)

@ Neutral (d2®)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (I0Td: 3HEHd)

Strongly agree - (29.4%)
Agree - (66.7%)

(F) Library / q&asta

1. How often do you visit the library? WWWW%’?

51 responses

@ Once in a Week (¥@1g H U@ aR)

@ 2 to 4 times in a week (I8 H &l ¥ AR
dR)

@ Fortnightly (TEd1S ¥ Udh aR )

@ Once in a month (A8H H T& dR)

/!v @ Once in a year (@Y ¥ UF §R)

Once in a year - (37.3%)

Once in a month - (27.5%)
Once in aweek- (27.5%)

2 to 4 times in aweek- (15.7%)




2. Please specify your purpose of visiting the library. mwffﬁﬁﬁ PHRUT WY HI |

51 responses
@ Newspaper (FHER TA)
@ Magazines (Ufar)
©® Journals (SFFa)
@ Books (i)
[ ] Cgmputer-OnIine material (HHHCR Y4l

sifrars amEh)
9

Newspaper - (33.3%)
Books - (47.1%)
Magazines- (9.8%)

3. Library has sufficient reading material/newspaper/magazines/books, etc. for staff. G&idTcad #
T Ud SIS & o1t qRdds, U si-idl gaitd 91 § 3udsy ¥gdl ¢ |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (30fd: WgHd)

@ Agree (YgHd)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3gHd)

@ Strongly disagree (I0fd: 3RTEHd)

Strongly agree - (15.7%)
Agree - (62.7%)
Neutral - (19.6%)

(G) About Principal and Governing Body / GZrErd ~<Fehy Sl SR
& S T



1. The Principal supports the staff. YTl T &1 g Hdl g |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (@hz qgHd)
® Agree (9gHd)
@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (3{TgHd)
‘___‘A @ Strongly disagree (JUfd: 3 gHa)

Strongly agree - (33.3%)
Agree - (60.85%)

2. Accessibility to the Principal is easy. WTETA! ¥ ST ¥ fia ST 9Hd1 |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (UA'UT?I: gHd)

@ Agree (HgHd)

58.8% @ Neutral (dFTR)

@ Disagree (39gHd)

@ Strongly disagree (Tlfﬁ: 3{YgHd)

j

Strongly agree - (35.3%)
Agree - (58.8%)



3. The Principal is open to suggestions. mﬁ%@aﬁwm%l

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Jufd: TgHa)

@ Agree (9gHd)

@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Sstrongly disagree (Jufd: 3RgHd)

Strongly agree - (29.4%)
Agree - (60.8%)

4. The Governing Body plays an active role in the college. TRTdeTed Y HarE afha Hﬁlﬁﬁlﬁ
gl

51 responses

@ Sstrongly agree (JUTd: F5Ha)

@ Agree (HEHA)

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (0Td: 3RTEH)

Strongly agree - (15.7%)
Agree - (64.7%)



5. The Governing Body is supportive. AgTAETed XM (Haa TgarTqu g |

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (ufd: gHd)

@ Agree (H8H0)

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (JUId: 3EHd)

Strongly agree - (11.8%)
Agree - (58.8%)
Neutral - (58.8%)

6. It is easy to approach members of the Governing Body. SR W%Eﬁ@@fﬁﬁ{[ﬂﬂ%l

51 responses
@ Strongly agree (JUfd: §gHd)
@ Agree (IgHd)
@ Neutral (dc®)
@ Disagree (3gHd)
A @ strongly disagree (Ufd: 3rIgHd)

Strongly agree - (9.8%)
Agree - (52.9%)
Neutral- (33.3%)



7. The superior-subordinate relationships are healthy. IRF-HefR] Fde Ui gl

51 responses

@ Strongly agree (Jofd: TgHa)

@ Agree (WgHd)

@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (3dgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (Jufd: 3/ EHA)

Strongly agree - (15.7%)
Agree - (66.7%)

(H) Working through Online mode during COVID-19 pandemic. : SR} -19
< O AHGT "> FU <G « WG « &I

1. Coordination is smooth with students during online mode of working. AT A1 H S
DT SIS & 1Y FHIYY § YIRS e |

50 responses

@ Strongly agree (TJfﬁ: HgHd)

@ Agree (HgHd)

@ Neutral (de&)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

@ Strongly disagree (T0fd: 3TEH)

Strongly agree - (18%)
Agree - (80%)



2. Coordination is smooth with teaching staff during online mode of working. a”ﬁasﬂmmﬁm
DT YT Tl & 1Y FH-GUYU § GRS 38|

50 responses

@ Strongly agree (‘{Eﬁ?{: HEHd)
® Agree (AgH)
@ Neutral (Gc®])

/ @ Disagree (3[Hg4d)
‘ @ Strongly disagree (GUfd: 3EEHd)

Strongly agree - (18%)
Agree - (76%)

3. Coordination is smooth with non-teaching staff during online mode of working. S IERIEREIE]

T ST BT RS Tod| & 1Y A9 § Y= 6|

50 responses

@ Sstrongly agree (Juid: HgHd)

@ Agree (98Hd)

@ Neutral (de&)

@ Disagree (3(HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (QUid: 3RTEH)

Strongly agree - (22%)
Agree - (74%)



4. Proper ICT facility was available in the college, in case working online through college.

TRIdEad & S{arg T ¥ S - & GRM Ya-1 d ddb-iid dad Jiaur Jars &0 I Judsy ot

50 responses

@ strongly agree (JUfd: WgHd)

® Agree (d5Hd)

@ Neutral (dc%)

@ Disagree (3[H5Hq)

@ strongly disagree (JUd: 3gHa)

Strongly agree - (16%)
Agree - (68%)

5. It was easy to maintain records in digital form during pandemic. TEMRI & gRM f$fofed ¥u ¥
TS SR T 3 T

50 responses

@ Strongly agree (‘{Uﬁf: HgHd)
@ Agree (HgHd)

@ Neutral (de®)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)
@ Strongly disagree (‘{UTH: SgH)

Strongly agree - (18%)
Agree - (70%)



6. You are satisfied with your online work. 30 32 HH HA @IW%I

50 responses

@ Strongly agree (I{UTH: HgHd)
@ Agree (¥gHd)

a @ Neutral (deX)
@ Disagree (3{HgHd)
A @ Strongly disagree (JUTd: 3RIGH)

Strongly agree - (20%)
Agree - (70%)

7. Did you face any difficulty while working through online mode? &1 3TU®| AT HIHH I HTH
H T [l BISHTS BT FTHAT HAI US1?

48 responses

® ves (ﬁ)
@ No (el

Yes - (10.4%)
No - (89.6%)

If yes, please specify. @sdhod S IT:



8. Do you require a workshop to learn more about the use of ICT at workplace? &1 P AR
IR GI1 G ab-i Taefl ifed IuanT & iy SR o srawadhdr g?

49 responses

@ Yes (8)
® No (el

Yes - (65.3%)
Agree - (34.7%)

9. Any suggestion for important in online mode of working?(A). If yes, then state the points(B).

No3{TaTS HIETH ¥ S0 $3- ¥ Yafdd $is Heaqul gema(@).afe g, df fawg sari@). 7

29 responses

15

10

3 (10.3%)

2 (6.9%) 2 (6.9%) 2 (6.9%)

1(3.4%) 1(3.4%) 1(3.4%) 1(3.4%)

B NA Na No Nothing
Drinking water and... NA No No suggestions To improv...



10. Suggestions for further improvement / HTdt ﬁ?ﬂﬁ & forg g<id :

Areas where improvement is needed
as per non- teaching staff responses

Responses/ Suggestions for improvement as per
non- teaching staff responses

Administrative

Fill the all vacant posts in all department
for smooth functioning of the college
Every one should have positive attitude
towards their alloted duties

Amenities e Drinking water should be cleaned

e Improvement in Drinking water and gents
toilet

e Centralized air conditioner in sangam
parisar

Training e Organize training/workshop for non
teaching

e Online training must be organized at least
once every month.

e Workshops and trainings on latest
technology. Proper  training  and
information for new technology based
work responsibility.

Accounts e Please conduct a training session to know

about the audit related issues during
purchases

Miscellaneous

Good working online platform.
Everything is in fine




